

TERRI HOLLINGSWORTH Pulaski County Circuit and County Clerk

March 18, 2020 For Immediate Release Mariah Hatta mhatta@pulaskiclerk.com (501) 231-9208 mobile

PULASKI COUNTY CIRCUIT AND COUNTY CLERK ANNOUNCES UPDATED TEMPORARY OPERATIONS

(LITTLE ROCK, ARK.) – In accordance with federal, state, and county mandates regarding COVID-19 and public safety, the Pulaski County Circuit and County Clerk Terri Hollingsworth announced the following temporary operational changes for the office beginning March 18, 2020. The clerk's office remains "open for business" during the hours of 8:00 a.m. – 4:30 p.m., Monday – Friday.

Restricted access, implemented on March 16, to the Pulaski County Courthouse continues for members of the public through March 31, 2020. The public is strongly encouraged to conduct regular business remotely via phone, fax, email, online submission or mail.

Requests for orders of protection may be made in person at the courthouse.

Commissioner Sales will take place as scheduled, on March 19 and 26, at 12:00 p.m., and will be conducted outside the Pulaski County Courthouse's Markham Street entrance.

Using the clerk's website, <u>www.pulaskiclerk.com</u>, customers can access court orders, real estate records, official forms, data searches, and individual department phone numbers and email addresses. Those unable to use the website, should call the appropriate department and staff will advise whether a trip to the courthouse is necessary.

Hours of Operation 8:00 a.m. - 4:30 p.m.; Monday - Friday

Location: Spring Street Entrance Only 401 West Markham Street, Suite 100 Little Rock, Arkansas 72201

Department Phone numbers and emails:

- Main: (501) 340-8500
- Central Receiving: (501) 340-8412
- Records and Marriage Licenses: (501) 340-8766
- Accounting/Child Support: (501) 340-8549
- Juvenile: (501) 340-6767
- Voter Registration (501) 340-8336
- Real Estate: (501) 340-8433

###